

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

23

Case: WP(C) No. 1015/2023

Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Arpana Singh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
06.03.2024

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondents no. 1 to 5 to file objections.

Respondent no. 6 is yet to be served.

Respondent no. 6 be also issued notice, returnable within four weeks, subject to filing of requisites within week's time.

List on **15.05.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
06.03.2024
Abinash