

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1015/2023

Paramjeet Singh & Ors

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2024

Despite last and final opportunity granted to respondents 1 to 5, reply has not been filed. Learned counsel appearing for respondents 1 to 5 seeks further time to do the needful. Four weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing reply, subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the other side.

Respondent No.6 has also not been served.

Petitioners to take steps for service upon respondent No.6 within a week's time, subject to taking steps, notice be issued to him, returnable within four weeks.

List on **12.07.2024**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
15.05.2024
Vijay