

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP (C) No. 1015/2023

Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J & K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. D S Saini, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.09.2024

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by Mr. Saini, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the private respondent that the copy of the petition has not been provided to him till date.

Since, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioners, Registry is directed to provide copy of the instant petition to Mr. Saini within one week's time against proper receipt.

List on **14.10.2024**.

Meanwhile, response be filed by the respondents.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
09.09.2024
Manan