

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1015/2023

Paramjeet Singh and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Surinder Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. D.S. Saini, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

06.12.2024

A copy of the petition be provided to Mr. D.S. Saini, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 6, in terms of order dated 09.09.2024 against a proper receipt.

Response be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 03.03.2025.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

06.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS