

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1015/2023

Paramjeet Singh and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Randhir Singh, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Ms. Satvinder Kour, Wife of respondent No.
6 (Present in person).

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.03.2025

1. Ms. Satvinder Kour, wife of respondent No. 6 is present in person. She submits that the respondent No. 6 is indisposed, as such, she seeks adjournment.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **29.04.2025**.
4. In the meantime, response be filed by the respondent No. 6.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.03.2025
Sahil Padha