

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 1015/2023
CM No. 2414/2023

Paramjeet Singh and others

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Kanav Kumar Sharma, Advocate
vice
Mr. Surinder Singh, Sr. Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Manpreet Singh Saini, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.10.2025

Adjourned at the request learned counsel for the petitioners.

Pleadings in this case are complete.

List on 16.12.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
27.10.2025
Mahavir